## Attachment # 3-20 to the Regulation and publishing information on the securities market

1 She Nai tick Loc 2 Pos E-n Cor	nort name: ame of securities market ker*:  cation: cation: catia address: cation address: cation address corporate website*:  cumber of substantial fact: came of substantial fact:	Joint-stock company "KDB Bank Uzbekistan"  JSC "KDB Bank Uzbekistan"  KBUN  CONTACT DETAILS  3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan  3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan  info@kdb.uz  http://www.kdb.uz  INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT  20  Conclusion of a big transaction by the issuer
1 She Nar tick Loc 2 Pos E-n Cor	nort name: ame of securities market ker*:  cation: cation: mail address*: crporate website*:  umber of substantial fact: ame of substantial fact:	JSC "KDB Bank Uzbekistan"  KBUN  CONTACT DETAILS  3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan  3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan info@kdb.uz  http://www.kdb.uz  INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT
Loc Pos E-n Con	ame of securities market ker*:  cation: cation: mail address: crporate website*:  umber of substantial fact: ame of substantial fact:	CONTACT DETAILS  3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan  3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan info@kdb.uz http://www.kdb.uz INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT
2 Pos E-n	ker*:  pocation:  postal address:  mail address*:  prporate website*:  umber of substantial fact:  ame of substantial fact:	CONTACT DETAILS  3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan  3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan info@kdb.uz http://www.kdb.uz INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT
Pos E-n Col	pstal address: mail address*: prporate website*:  umber of substantial fact: ame of substantial fact:	3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan info@kdb.uz http://www.kdb.uz INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT
Pos E-n Col	pstal address: mail address*: prporate website*:  umber of substantial fact: ame of substantial fact:	3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan info@kdb.uz http://www.kdb.uz INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT
E-n Col	mail address*: prporate website*:  umber of substantial fact:  ame of substantial fact:	info@kdb.uz http://www.kdb.uz INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT
Col	umber of substantial fact:	INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT  20
	umber of substantial fact:	INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT  20
Nu	ame of substantial fact:	20
Nui	ame of substantial fact:	
		Conclusion of a big transaction by the issuer
Nai		
Ful	ıll name of counter party:	DZ Bank AG
	unter party:	Platz der Republik 60265, Frankfurt am Main, Germany
	suer's body having made e decision:	Signed by the executive director (based on the decision of the 5th meeting of the SBM dd Oct 30, 2019, the 1st agenda "Consideration and approval of overnight deposit limits for big deals between KDB Bank Uzbekistan and foreign counterparty banks.)
Dat		18.08.2020
3 The ass quatrar	ne value of the issuer's net sets at the end of the parter preceding the ansaction date (in busand UZS):	630,866,990.86
	nount of transaction (in ums) :	133,207,230,000.00
The		21%
Dat	ate of transaction:	18.08.2020
		Interbank deposit
	ubject of transaction etailed description):	Placing of Interbank deposit
Iss	Issuer's status in the	Acquirer
	insaction:	√Alienator

Full name of the head of executive body:	Heung Sang Kim
Full name of chief accountant:	Juraev Abror Baxshillaevich
Full name of the authorized person who posted the information on the website:	Radjabov Umidjon Tokhirovich